SCHEDULE OF AVAILABLE COURSES
CMU's Off-Campus and Online Course Offerings

The following courses have been added to CMU’s schedule. This information may be viewed at page CMU
Faculty Association and Union of Teaching Faculty Bargaining Unit Member. If you wish to teach a course, a
completed Electronic Teaching Preference Form must be received by Faculty Approval Services no later than 5
p.m. March 31, 2025 (with all required electronic signatures). The Teaching Preference Form may be obtained by
visiting the Electronic Faculty Teaching Preference Form webpage. Forms must be signed by the faculty
member’s chair, by the chair of the department in which the course originates, the Dean of your college, and, if it
is an MSA course, by the MSA director. The fifteenth day bidding period reflects current faculty bargaining
contract agreements. Course advertised dates may be changed only with permission from the Faculty
Assignment Coordinator. State authorization and VA requirements must be adhered to.

Faculty Preference List

Location
Course EPN Title Meeting Dates
Delivery Format

MSA 604 22474678 Inclusive and Intercultural Leaders Fort Leavenworth Center, KS
8/25, 8/26, 9/16, 10/14, 10/17/2025
Hybrid

NUR 323 22474604 Nursing Case Manage and Care Coord Online

10/20, 12/12/2025
Online Asynchronous

PES 373 22474607 Esport in Society Online
8/25, 10/17/2025
Online Asynchronous

SPE 250 22474683 Reaching and Teaching Diverse Online
Learners 8/25, 12/12/2025
Online Asynchronous

SPE 530 22474566 Autism: Characteristic and Etiology Online
6/23, 8/15/2025
Online Asynchronous

SPE 531 22474628 Autism: Educational Implications Online
8/25, 10/17/2025
Online Asynchronous

SPE 620 22474631 Evidence-Based Approach to Teach Online
SWMCI 8/25, 10/17/2025
Online Asynchronous



Course

SPE

SPE

SPE

SPE

SPE

SPE

SPE

SPE

641

660

660

661

661

675

675

689

EPN

22474643

22474633

22474634

22474635

22474636

22474573

22474572

22474637

Title

EB Approach for Teaching SWPCI

Understanding Students with

Understanding Students with

IEP Development and Implementation

IEP Development and Implementation

Literacy Inst for Std w/Specific Lrn Dis

Literacy Inst for Std w/Specific Lrn Dis

Clinical Experience in Special

Location
Meeting Dates
Delivery Format

Online
10/20, 12/12/2025
Online Asynchronous

Online
8/25, 10/17/2025
Online Asynchronous

Online
8/25, 10/17/2025
Online Asynchronous

Online
10/20, 12/12/2025
Online Asynchronous

Online
10/20, 12/12/2025
Online Asynchronous

Online
5/12, 71712025
Online Asynchronous

Online
5/12, 71712025
Online Asynchronous

Online
8/25, 10/17/2025
Online Asynchronous



Course

SPE

SPE

SPE

SPE

SPE

SPE

SPE

689

689

689

689

689

690

690

EPN

22474638

22474639

22474640

22474641

22474642

22474574

22474625

Title

Clinical Experience in Special

Clinical Experience in Special

Clinical Experience in Special

Clinical Experience in Special

Clinical Experience in Special

Math Instr For Stds w/Specific Lrn Disab

Math Instr For Stds w/Specific Lrn Disab

Location
Meeting Dates
Delivery Format

Online
8/25, 10/17/2025
Online Asynchronous

Online
8/25, 10/17/2025
Online Asynchronous

Online
8/25, 10/17/2025
Online Asynchronous

Online
8/25, 10/17/2025
Online Asynchronous

Online
8/25, 10/17/2025
Online Asynchronous

Online
6/23, 8/15/2025
Online Asynchronous

Online
6/23, 8/15/2025
Online Asynchronous



