SCHEDULE OF AVAILABLE COURSES CMU's Off-Campus and Online Course Offerings

The following courses have been added to CMU's schedule. This information may be viewed at page CMU Faculty Association and Union of Teaching Faculty Bargaining Unit Member. If you wish to teach a course, a completed Electronic Teaching Preference Form must be received by Faculty Approval Services no later than 5 p.m. March 31, 2025 (with all required electronic signatures). The Teaching Preference Form may be obtained by visiting the Electronic Faculty Teaching Preference Form webpage. Forms must be signed by the faculty member's chair, by the chair of the department in which the course originates, the Dean of your college, and, if it is an MSA course, by the MSA director. The fifteenth day bidding period reflects current faculty bargaining contract agreements. Course advertised dates may be changed only with permission from the Faculty Assignment Coordinator. State authorization and VA requirements must be adhered to.

Faculty Preference List

Course	EPN	Title	Location Meeting Dates Delivery Format
MSA 604	22474678	Inclusive and Intercultural Leaders	Fort Leavenworth Center, KS 8/25, 8/26, 9/16, 10/14, 10/17/2025 Hybrid
NUR 323	22474604	Nursing Case Manage and Care Coord	Online 10/20, 12/12/2025 Online Asynchronous
PES 373	22474607	Esport in Society	Online 8/25, 10/17/2025 Online Asynchronous
SPE 250	22474683	Reaching and Teaching Diverse Learners	Online 8/25, 12/12/2025 Online Asynchronous
SPE 530	22474566	Autism: Characteristic and Etiology	Online 6/23, 8/15/2025 Online Asynchronous
SPE 531	22474628	Autism: Educational Implications	Online 8/25, 10/17/2025 Online Asynchronous
SPE 620	22474631	Evidence-Based Approach to Teach SWMCI	Online 8/25, 10/17/2025 Online Asynchronous

Course	EPN	Title	Location Meeting Dates Delivery Format
SPE 641	22474643	EB Approach for Teaching SWPCI	Online 10/20, 12/12/2025 Online Asynchronous
SPE 660	22474633	Understanding Students with	Online 8/25, 10/17/2025 Online Asynchronous
SPE 660	22474634	Understanding Students with	Online 8/25, 10/17/2025 Online Asynchronous
SPE 661	22474635	IEP Development and Implementation	Online 10/20, 12/12/2025 Online Asynchronous
SPE 661	22474636	IEP Development and Implementation	Online 10/20, 12/12/2025 Online Asynchronous
SPE 675	22474573	Literacy Inst for Std w/Specific Lrn Dis	Online 5/12, 7/7/2025 Online Asynchronous
SPE 675	22474572	Literacy Inst for Std w/Specific Lrn Dis	Online 5/12, 7/7/2025 Online Asynchronous
SPE 689	22474637	Clinical Experience in Special	Online 8/25, 10/17/2025 Online Asynchronous

Course	EPN	Title	Location Meeting Dates Delivery Format
SPE 689	22474638	Clinical Experience in Special	Online 8/25, 10/17/2025 Online Asynchronous
SPE 689	22474639	Clinical Experience in Special	Online 8/25, 10/17/2025 Online Asynchronous
SPE 689	22474640	Clinical Experience in Special	Online 8/25, 10/17/2025 Online Asynchronous
SPE 689	22474641	Clinical Experience in Special	Online 8/25, 10/17/2025 Online Asynchronous
SPE 689	22474642	Clinical Experience in Special	Online 8/25, 10/17/2025 Online Asynchronous
SPE 690	22474574	Math Instr For Stds w/Specific Lrn Disab	Online 6/23, 8/15/2025 Online Asynchronous
SPE 690	22474625	Math Instr For Stds w/Specific Lrn Disab	Online 6/23, 8/15/2025 Online Asynchronous